ი4 - 11 - 2001 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECC 1EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101659350 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Leone Innovations Corporation William Leone, Jr. Internal Address: Additional name(\$) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 

X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3111 N.E. 27th Avenue □ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Lighthouse PointState: FL ZIP: 33064 □ Other □ Execution Date: 1-28-01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/526,896 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennie S. Malloy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Internal Address:\_\_\_ ☑ Enclosed 4/10/2<mark>001 LMUELLER|00000178 09526896 ----</mark> Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 FC:581 40.00 OP Street Address: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue. 8. Deposit account number: Historic Coral Way City: Mi amt State: FL ZIP: 33129 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jennie S. Malloy Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	William Leone, Jr.
	(2)	
	(3)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar $(\$1.00)$ , and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over untersigned assigns.
(4) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(4) (5)	Leone Innovations Corporation 3111 N.E. 27 <sup>th</sup> Avenue
(5) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(6)	A PELVIC ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
		Serial No. 09/526,896 - Filed March 16,2000 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application
(7) Tours Date of Ginning of Bullinstin	- (7)	for patent in the United states of America on
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	n (/)	March 16, 2000
		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and ampatents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execution continuing, divisional or reissue applications as the Assignee materials.	ations	papers necessary in connection with this application and anthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient.
be declared concerning this application	or cont	papers necessary in connection with any interference which markinuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with evidence and going forward which such interference.
		apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar International Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert
4) The undersigned agree(s) to performable United States patent to the Assigned		ffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,67	70 and ch may	I Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, the power to insert on this be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of of this document.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date $1/28/01$ Name of	of Inve	ntor WILLIAM LEONE, JR. (SEAL)
Date Name of	of Inve	ntor(SEAL)
DateName o	of Inve	ntor (SEAL)
		gned before a United States Consul. If not, then the essed by at least two witnesses who sign here:
WITNESS		WITNESS
By: Dech - Still- 2008		By: Boshore O'Bonen
Print Name: Dee- An Stette L	وق برو	Print Name: Bachren O'Brien

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

F:\MM2000\PAT\COR\1831 assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011651 FRAME: 0509